Sponsored by: Council

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2012-128

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE RESULTS OF THE MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 6, 2012 FOR THE ELECTION OF THREE AT LARGE CITY COUNCIL SEATS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in accordance with the City Charter the City of Marathon, Florida scheduled an election for November 6, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to accept the results of November 6, 2012, municipal general election in accordance with the City Charter and the Florida Election Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. The City Council accepts that the following are the results of the November 6, 2012, municipal general election:

At Large City Council Seat: Chris Bull

At Large City Council Seat: Dick Ramsay

At Large City Council Seat: Ginger Snead

Section 3. Based upon the foregoing results, the City Council hereby declares the following candidates are elected to the office of City Councilmember, as of November 6, 2012, for a term of two (2) years:

At Large City Council Seat: Chris Bull

At Large City Council Seat: Dick Ramsay

At Large City Council Seat: Ginger Snead

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS $13^{\rm th}$ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2012

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Mayor Worthington

AYES:

Cinque, Keating, Ramsay, Snead, Worthington

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN: N

None

ATTEST:

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorney